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SH~1000
SH.-1001

SN-476

SN-477
- SN-229
| SN-230
SH-2026

SN-357
SN -228
SN -246
SN-232

SN-231

SN-412

SN-424
SN - 406

SH-2000 USED ON SH-1000 ONLY
SH ~2002 USED ON SH-1001 ONLY

— 1

- SN-221
SN - 346 ————— SN -272
SN -237 — ——— SN -236

SN-273 —— SN - 235

— SH - 2045 — SH - 2046

SN -243

SN --243

RE t

_ SN - SN - 245( . - - =

SN-272 SN -704 2SN-160 oN_ 226} SN --240 J SN-272
SN-161 SN -245 - SN -139

SN-139 SN -223—

SH 1000 SOUND MECHANISM (60 CYCLE & D.C))
SH— 100! SOUND MECHANISM (50 CYCLE)




SH-1000 SOUND MECHAKISK ASSEMBLY
SH-1001 SOUND MECHANISM ASSEMBLY

SH~2000 Gear Box Assembly (SH-~1000)
SH-2002 Gear Box Assembly (SH-1001)
SH-2033 Sound Bracket Assembly
SH-2045 Door (Exciter Lamp)
SH-2046 Door (Film Compartment)
SH-2026 Stabilizer

SN-139 Screw (4)

SN-157 Washer (6)

SN-158 Bushing (Paraprene) (6)
SN-160 Spacer (3)

SN-161 Screw (2)

SN-221 Screw (4)

SN-222 Screw (2)

SN-223 Screw (4)

SN-225 Main Frame

SN-226 Washer

SN-227 Washer (2)

SN-228 Guard

SN-229 Bar (Mechanism Fastening)
SN-230 Screw (2)

SN-231 Screw

SN-232 Nut

SN-233 Screen

SKN-234 Frame (Screen)

SN-235 Glass 35 M » 274 "w x A vk
SN-236 Clip (2)

SN-237 Hinge (2)

SN-235 Knob (2)

SN-240 Stop (Door)

SN-243 Cushion (Felt) (4)

SN-245 Screw (2)

SN-246 Screw (3)

SN-253 Screw (8)

SN-272 Screw (6)

SN-273 Screw (20)

SN-346 Screw

SN-357 Screw

SN~-406 Coupling

SN-113 Set Screw

SN-4124 Screw (4)

SN-476G Screw {(4) {See Sound Mechanism Accessories)
SN-477 washer (4) (See Sound Mechanism Accessories)
S$N-703 Strike (Door) (2)

SN=-T04 Catch (boor) (2)

SN-566 Name j'late




SH ~2000

SH-2002
SN -140 SH - 2001
SN-130 SN 135
SN-131. 42008
SN-110.
SN-112
SN-122
SN-~226
SN~140
SN-125
5N-129
Sti-140 SN - 107 (SH-2000)
SN-142 —— SN-251 (SH-2002)
SN-131 —————- SN-102
SN-130 U SN-112
SN-123 — SN-126
SN-112
SN-~13) 4 on-1e8
SN-109 —— ——— ~ SN-140
-129
N SN~125
SH-2003 SN-142
SN-126 SN-226
SN-112 SH -2001
SN -259 SN-140
SN-116 SN-113
SN-118 ———— . SN-139
SN-149 —— — SN-144
SN-136 SN-131
SN-119 ————— SN 122
SN-140 SN-125
SN-116
SN-118 I B SN-139
SN-149 NG 4 P m—H ) SN -131

ol ,~  SN-130
’H""“" P SN -131

SN-136

SN-119
v —" SN-123

SN-140 —-

SN-112 — —————"""SN-125

SN-103 T SN 137
SN 142

SH 2000 & SH-2002 GEAR BOX




SH-2001
SH-2003
SH-2004

SN-102
SN-103
SN-107
SN-108
SN-108
SN-110
SK-111
SN-112
SN-113
SN-114
SN-115
SN-116
SN-118
SN-119
SN-122
SN-123

SN-108 OR
SN-~252

SH-2000 GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY (USED

SH-2002 GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY

Hous ing (Box and Cover)
Roller Arm (Holdback)
Roller Arm (Sound)

Spacer
0il Gauge

Pinion (Used in SH-2000 Only)
Gear (Used in SH-2000 Only)

Shaft (Hold Back Sprocket)
Shaft (Scund Sprocket)
Ball Bearing (6)

Retainer .Plate (Quter) (B)
Retainer Plate (Outer)
Spring

Retainer Plate (Inner) (2)
Spacer (2)

washer (2)

Nut ()

Sprocket (Sound) f-3511 }
Sprocket (Holdback)p_33%2)

SN-107 OR

SN-111 SN-251
SN-135 —-— SN~ 140
SN-110 SN-~115

SN-125
SN-126
SN-129
SN-130
SN-131
SN-135
SN-136
SN-137
SN-138
SN-1349
SN-140
SN-141
5N-142
SN-144
SN-149
SN~-226
SN-251
SN-282
SN-2569

(USED

L _SN-108 OR
SN-109 SN -252

IN SH-1000 ONLY)

IN SH-1001 ONLY)

Stripper Plate (2)

Plate (2)

Stud (Roller Arm) (2)

Pad Roller (3)

Stud (Pad Holler) (3)

Key (3)

Washer (2)

tasket (Cover)

Gasket (Retainer) (6)

Screw (3)

Screw (28)

Screw (9)

Screw (2)

Screw (2)

Spring (2)

washer (2)

Pinion (Used on SH-2002 Only)
Gear (Used on SH-2002 Only) (2)
Gear (Projector Drive)




SH-2009
¢ SH-2100
SH-2101

NI S o o

SN-~-494 SN-190 SN -496
SN-182 SN-193

SN-495

SH-2009 ADAPTER KIT

SOM T
- ,;'\(\ e
S

SH -2100 COAXIAL CABLE

f 2 SN-929
SN-928
SN-1286

SN-120 SN -480

£T ¥

SN-104 SN -106 SN-216 SN-217

SH — 2101 CHAIN TAKE - UP




SH-2009 ADAPTER KIT

SN-190 0il Cup

SN-192 Washer (Bronze)

SN-193 Washer (Spring Steel)
SN~-494 Screw

SN-495 Bar (Mechanism Fastening)
SN-496 Stud, Drive Gear

SH-2100 COAXIAL CABLE

SN-550 Rubber Ring (2)

SN-928 Coaxial Cable

SN-929 Tubing, Flexible Steel
SN-930 Connector (2)

SN-1286 Bushing

SH-210! CHAIN TAKE-UP

SN-104 Screw (3)

SN-105 Sprocket

SN-106 Spacer

SN-120 Drive Gear

SN-216 L.ink, Offset
SN-217 Link, Spring Clip

SN-450 Chain




~.‘f.;/‘")a)/lf‘/ﬂ W EQUR [/ vrnryy SH -2028
RS X SR s =200
SH~-2031
*SN-297
*SN-299 SN-287
SN-278 SN.-271
SN-291 SN-277 SN-329 ~ SN-279
SN-343( ;
SN-292 SN--276 SN 292
SN =280 282 e P
SH - 2040 §SN-283 SN -282 ; SN~ 280
-« SH - 2040 -~ ——m- : - SN-289
~ SN-281 o sN.288
SN-376 SN-284 Y Y | F—
SH —2028 EXCITER LAMP BRACKET
— e §N =307
SH-2028 SN -307
SN -303
—— SN-302

SN -142
SH-2038

A '——— SN-304

SN-271
SH--2030 LENS ASSEMBLY

SN - 201
SH - 2029 PHOTO — ELECTRIC CELL BRACKET

- ®

SN-317 SN -315 SN-318 SN -319 SN-316
SH —2031 REFLECTOR LENS

#*INDICATES NON-COMPONENT ITEM
MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY




SH-2028 EXCITER LAMP BRACKET

SH-2040 Bracket
SN-271 Screw (3)
SN-276 Bushing
SN-277 Screw

SN-278 Nut

SN-279 Bracket
SN-280 Nut

SN-281 Block

SN-282 Screw

SN-283 Spring

SN-284 Screw

SN-287 Shield

SN-288 Plate (Spring)
SN-289 Plate

SN-290 Screw (3)
SN-291 Socket

SN-292 Nut  (2)
®SN-297 Exciter Lamp (4 Amp., 9 Volts)
#SN-299 Exciter Laap (7.5 Amp., 10 Volts)
SN-376 Plate

SN-329 Spring

SN-343 Contact

SH-2029 PHOTO-ELECTRIC CELL BRACKET

SH~-2038 Shield (Rear)
SH-2039 Shield (Front)
SN-200 Bracket
SN~-201 Cover Plate
SN-206 Pin

SN-271 Screw (G)
SN-5G2 Socket

SH-2030 LENS ASSEMBLY

SN-142 Screw

SN-301 Lens Tube

SN-302 Hracket

SN-303 Clamp {Adjusting)
SN-304 Screw

SN-305 Thumb Nut

SN-307 Screw

SN-30% Screw

SH-2031 REFLECTOR LENS

SN-315 Lens (Mirror)
SN-316 lens Holder
S5N-317 Ring

SN-318 Gasket
SN-319 Spring

#* Indicates Non-Componient 1iem
Must be ordered separataly




SH-2033

SH-2027 - ' SN-151
SN-141 T { i ! SN-142
SH -2030 == - - o JSN-353
1 X ! . SN -358
; - r—‘ A : ii -_‘\\”_ -—— SN-141
SN-321
~—-——— SN - 140
SN-139 — :———-—SN-320
SN -306 SN-322
SN-141 SH - 2031
SH -2028 SN - 342
*SN-724 ——— SN -351
. ——— SH -2027
SN -345
SN-223
SH - 2029 SN-372
- SN-160%
I : SN-158%
‘ SN -297%

[ sN-299*

L— gN - 104

SN-829

i

SN-223 e §H - 2051

SH — 2033 SOUND BRACKET ASSEMBLY

* INDICATES NON ~COMPONENT ITEM
MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY




SH-2034
SN-141

SN-363

SN-441

SH-2027
SH-2063
SH-2028
SH-2029
SH-2030
SH-2031
SH~-2034
SH-2051
SN-104
SN-117
SN-134
SN-139
SN-140
SN-141
Sh-142
SN-151
*SN-158
#*SN-160
SN-180
SN-223
#*SN~-297
#SN-299
SN-306
SN-320
SN-321

SN-141

SN-348
SN-~134

SN-117
SN-180

SN -347

SN -350

SN-539

SN-160%

SN-158%

SN-142

SH-2033 SOUND BRACKET ASSEMBLY

lateral Guide Roller Assembly SN-322
Iateral Guide Roller Assembly SN-325
Exciter Lamp Bracket Assembly  SN-326

P.E. Cell Bracket Assembly SN-345
lens Assembly SN-347
Reflector lens Assembly SN-348
Exciter Lamp Base Assembly SN-349
Terminal Strip Assembly SN-350
Screw (4) SN-351
Spring SN-353
Stop Pin SN-354
Secrew (2) SN-355
Screw (2) SN-356
Screw (13) SN-357
Screw (8) SN-358
Shaft (Drum) SN-359
Bushing (6) (See SH-1000) SN-363
Spacer -(3) (See SH-1000) SN-370
washer SN-372
Screw (7) SN-373

Exciter Lamp (4 Amp., 9 Volts) sN—441
Exciter Lamp (7.5 Amp.,10 Volts)SN-339

Screw

Plate (Compartment Extension)
Screw (Extension Plate Fstg.) (2)
Sound Bracket

Stud

Stud (lateral Guide Roller)

Nut .
Spring

Screw 7
Retainer (2) szfél -
Spacer ;//ﬂ,,éﬂJL”"
Collar -—

Washer (Spring) (2)

Screw

Gasket (Retainer)

Ball Bearing (2)

Screw (2)

Bracket

Cover

Cable Clamp (2)

Spacer (4)

Resistor

Partition “SN-724 Photo Electric Cell, §ig Tvde
Bracket (Reflector Lens) SN-829 Terminal Lug
Bracket

# Indicates Non-Comporcnt Ttem #INDICATES NON - COMPONENT ITEM

Must be ordered sc¢parately

MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY




SN --419 -

SH ~2053
SH -~ 2062

SN -405 (SH -2053)

SN-409 — -

SN-401 ——

SN -400 —

SH-2049
SN-412 —
SN-410 —--
SN-424

SN -402

AL

SN-415 (SH-2062)

SN-457

SN-433

(H\bLUDES
SN -434)

SH —2053 MOTOR ASSEMBLY — 60 CYCLE
SH — 2062 MOTOR ASSEMBLY — 50 CYCLE




e

SH-2053 MOTOR ASSEMBLY - 60 CYCLE
SH-2062 MOTOR ASSEMBLY - 50 CYCLE

SH~-2049 Brake Assembly

SN-227 washer (4)

SN-400 Motor Bracket

SN-401 Cover

SN-402 Plate
#SN-405 Motor (60 Cycle)

SN-407 Switch

SN-408 Knob

SN-409 Flywheel

SN-410 Pin

SN-412 Screw

SN-413 Screw
*SN-415 Motor (50 Cycle)

SN~419 Petcock

SN-422 Screw (4)

SN-423 Box

SN-424 Screw (2)

S§N-4253 Screw (6)

SN-333 Switeh Contact Assembly
SN-431 Spring (2)

SN-435 Cutoiit (Includes SN-434)
SN-457 Resilient Mounting Ring (2)

% SN-405 Used on SH-2053 Only
SN-415H Used on SH-2062 Only




SH~2069

SN-179 SN-173

SH-2050

f SN-171 ~

SN-174
SH - 2024 -
SN-182
SH- 2025
SN-1
SN-170 84
;SN- 132
SN-188. -
SN-176

SN=~175

f——SN—}?S —

SH ~2025
'Ha-'n‘ :|
O
SN-215 SN-177 SN - 181 ©° SN-182
SN -183 SN-179 SN-174
e - SH -2044
SN-188 ; - e
6 - AR K

SN-133 SN -175 SN-176 SN-172 *%SN-492

e -

SH -~ 2069 LATERAL GUIDE ROLLER

%% INDICATES NON ~COMPONENT ITEM
MUST BE ORDERED SCPARATELY




SH-2069 LATERAL GU!IDE ROLLER

SH-2024
SH-2025
SH-2044
SH-2050

SN-133
SN-170
SN-171
SN-172
SN-173
SN-174
SN-175
SN-176
SN-177
SN-178
SN-179
SN-181
SN-182
SN-183
5N-184
SN-158
SN-215

Flange (Fixed)

Flange (Movable)

Stop Arm Shaft Assembly
Felt Roller

Ball

Bracket (Lower)
Bracket (Upper)
Lever

Set Screw (2)
Screw (3)
Spring

Spring

Spring

Ball Bearing (2)
Screw (2)

Plate (Inner)
Cover Plate
Shaft

Pin

Spring

Washer (Cup)




SH-2027
> 2 Use SH-2069

SN-173

SN-171

SN-174
SN-182

SN-212

SN-184

SN-170

SN-175

3$N—133
SN-188

SN-176

SN-173

*SN-274
1.376 MIN

1.381 MAX

SN-214

SN-178 SH-2043 o
*SN-185 *SN-212
SEERRER TR
o o MUY
Viby v
*SH ~206 N-215 _
SH ~2068 SN-21 SN-177 SN-181 ; SN-182
= = = 171 -
SN-183 SN-179 SN-174
L1t
SN-188 . .
-~ Pty s
€ AW o
SN-133 SN-175 SN-176 SN-172 *%SN-492

*ORDERS FOR SN ~185 AND/OR
SN -212 MUST SPECIFY ONE
SH - 2068, AND ONE SN -~274

SH - 2027 LATERAL GUIDE RQLLER SHOULD BE ORDERED IF NOT

ALREADY AVAILABLE.

x % INDICATES WON -COMPONENT (TEM
MUST BE ORDERED SCPARATELY




SH-2027 LATERAL GUIDE ROLLER

#*SH-2043 Felt Roller
SH-2044 Stop Arm Shaft Assembly
SH-2068 Washers (Set of 6)
SN-133 Ball
SN-170 Bracket (Lower)
SN-171 Bracket (Upper)
SN-172 lever
SN-173 Set Screw (2)
SN-174 Screw (3)

SN-175 Spring
SN-176 Spring
SN-177 Spring
SN-178 Ball Bearing (2)
SN-179 Screw (2)

SN-181 Plate (Inner)
SN-182 Cover Plate
SN-183 Shaft
SN-184 Pin
SN-185 Flange (Fixed)
SN-188 Spring
SN-212 Flange (Movable)

#SN-214 Screw (Hristo)
SN-215 washer (Cup)
SN-274 tauge
SN—492 wrench (Bristo)

= SH-2043 and SN-214 may be
ordered as SH-2041




FOUR
2t SHoaanzet

SH-2048

) #
SH ~2005% OR SH-~2060%* §~

SN-192 SN-183

| ' SN -190 - w_;su-we*
SN~189%x

SN-478
SH~2007% OR SH.-2008*%

ITTT tt o

SN -476 SN ~489 SN -481

OQOO O O @

N-477 SN-227 SN-~-482

SOUND MECHANISM ACCESSORIES £ SUPER SIMPLEX

PROJECTOR ONLY

* xE -7 SIMPLEX
PROJECTOR ONLY




™~~~

SOUND MECHANISM ACCESSORIES

#*SH-2005 Drive Gear
#¥SH~-2060 Drive Gear
SH-2048 Helt Assembly
SN-227 washer (2)
SN-431 Conduit Strap
SN-475 0il Shield
SN-476 Screw (4)
SN-477 Washer (4)
SN-478 wrench
SN-481 Spacer
SN-482 Spacer
SN-489 Screw (2)
NP-148 01l Shield (Used on Model SI Mechanism Only)
#*SH-2007 Drive Gear Stud
#%SH-2008 Drive Gear Stud
SN-186 Stud (Used on SH-2007 Only)
SN-189 Stud (Used on SH-2008 Only)
SN-190 011 Cup
SN-192 wds her
SN-193 Washer

% Super-Simplex Projector only
w% K7 Simplex Projector Only




Bilateral Transducers stereo

( iy Systems & Products Engineering Company
! N - 709 North 6th StreetsKansas City, Kansas 66101+(913) 321-3978FAX 321-7439

Simplex Split Cell
Stereo Assembly

Model # 392100

Replacement Split Cell
Stereo Head Assembly

Model # 394200




Century

shown

Bilateral Transducers (Stereo)
DX-1071  Stereo Cell Head Assembly ONLY, for Century, R(A,
Simplex, MOHOGIOPR ..covovoorveeeor e $89.00

SIMPLEX

DX-1076  SIMPIEX oot 129.00

Kelmar Audio Systems ¢



